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Good News

Monday -Friday

A.M.

12:04
12:15

12:30

12:45
12:55

1:04

115
1:25
1:30

2:10
2:20
2:30

3:04

3:30

4:04
4:15
4:28
4:30

5:15
5:30

6:06
6:09
6:20
6:25
6:35
6:55
7:10
7:19
7:30
7:40
7:55

8:25
8:50
8:55
9:06
9:10
9:30

(Midnight to Noon)

Listen to the Bible

Making Your Life
Count

Mission Network
News

It’s Time to Pray

Seeds From The

Sower

Reset with
Bonnie Sala

Hope with God

A Word with You

WIHS Reading
Room

Sharing Hope
Footsteps
Insight For Living

A Slice of the Good
Life
Unshackled

Family Minute
Our Daily Bread
The Legal Alert
Haven Today

The Sower
Wisdom for the Heart

Morning & Evening
Morning Cheer
Man to Man

Listen to the Bible
HomeWord Snapshots
Breakpoint

Keys for Kids

Laugh Again

My Money Life

Fresh

A Slice of the Good Life

R eal Answers
Creation Moments
Guidelines

UpWords
Walk With The King

Turning Point

9:58

10:04

10:30

11:06
11:12
11:22
11:27
11:30
11:45

P.M.
12:13

12:25
12:32
12:34

1:04
1:31

Daily Light for Daily
Living
In Touch with

Charles Stanley
Focus on the Family

Hope with God
Sharing Hope
It’s Time to Pray
Footsteps

Key Life
Running To Win

(Noon to Midnight)

WIHS Journal
-Public Affairs
(Mon, Wed, Fri)
Bread of Life
Global Landscape
Discover the Word

Faith and Finance

WIHS Reading Room

2:07

2:14
2:23

2:30
2:59
325
3:40
3:50
4:22
4:25

4:43
4:56
5:25
5:46
5:50

Reset with
Bonnie Sala
Shared Life Today
Bible Q&A with
John MacArthur
Renewing Your Mind
Hope with God

Truth Works for Today

Mission Network
News

Answers with Ken Ham

Christian Working
Woman

Listen to the Bible

A Word With You

Breakpoint

Bread Of Life
Redeeming the Time
WIHS Journal
-Public Affairs
(Mon, Wed, Fri)

A.M.

12:07
12:30

1:15
1:30
2:15
2:30
3:04
3:30
4:04
4:30
5:30

6:06
6:10
6:25
6:30

7:07
7:15

(Midnight to Noon)
Listen to the Bible
The Storyteller

Bread of Life
Sacred Performance

Hope with God
Sing For Joy

Voice of the Martyrs
Unshackled

Family Minute
Truth for Life Weekend

Equipping the Saints
Weekend

Morning & Evening
Morning Cheer
Listen to the Bible
A New Beginning

Voice of the Martyrs
Bread of Life

7:30

7:45

8:07
8:30

9:30

10:00
11:00

P.M.
12:45

1:00
1:30
2:01
2:30
3:00
3:30
855

4:01

Science, Scripture, and
Salvation
AVisit With Mrs. G

Encouraging Words
Bible Study Hour

Groundwork

Prelude to Worship
Moody Church Hour
(Noon to Midnight) ——
Faith of a Scientist

Sacred Performance
Sing for Joy

Wisdom for the Heart
Turning Point Weekend

Moody Presents
Voice of the Martyrs
Bread of Life

Lamplighter Theatre

Connecticut

WIHSradio.org

6:00

6:30

7:04
7:28
7:30

8:00

A.M.
12:04

1:04

2:04
2:15
2:30

3:04
3:15

4:30

5:30
5:35

6:28
6:30

7:00
7:30

8:25

8:30
9:00
9:30
10:07
11:02
11:05

11:31
11:45

WIHS Dinner
Concert

Adventures in
Odyssey

Family Life Today
The Legal Alert
Haven Today

Unshackled

(Midnight to Noon)
Listen to the Bible

Psalm 95

Bread of Life
Encouraging Words
Songs In The Night

Voice of the Martyrs
WIHS Ministry
Roundtable

WIHS Request
Hour

Listen to the Bible
WIHS Dinner
Concert

Shared Life Today
Every Last Word

The Lutheran Hour
Psalm 95

WIHS Faith and
Ministry News
Truth for Life Weekend

Nightsounds
Songs in the Night

The Land and the Book

Morning & Evening
A Call to the Nation
Encouraging Words
Shared Life Today

8:35

9:01
9:30
9:58

10:03
10:04
10:16

3:30
4:04
4:16
4:30
5:30

6:06
6:09
6:25
7:08
7:15
7:45
8:00
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:30
10:05
10:30

11:04
11:31

P.M.

12:10
12:15

12:45

1:30
2:08

Insight For Living

Focus on the Family

Turning Point

Today in the Word
Devotional

Life Issues
Morning & Evening
Key Life

Unshackled

Family Minute

Today In The Word
Devotional

Renewing Your Mind

Haven Weekend

Morning & Evening
Morning Cheer
Listen to the Bible

Voice of the Martyrs
Keys For Kids
Adventure Pals

Paws and Tales
Patch the Pirate
Karen and Kids

Brinkman Adventures
Down Gilead Lane

Adventures in Odyssey
Focus on the Family
Radio Theatre

The Boundless Show
First Person

(Noon to Midnight)

Bread of Life

WIHS Ministry
Roundtable

Christian Working
‘Woman

Family Life This Week
Voice of the Martyrs

10:30
11:10
11:20
11:25

11:31
11:50

2:20
2:45

3:06
BHII!
3:25
3:31
3:45

4:05
5:10

5:25
5:30

6:00
6:31

7:00
7:30

8:30

9:00
9:30

10:05
10:07
10:30
11:06

11:32
11:40

Broadcasting The Good News of Jesus Christ © 24-Hours A Day!

Nightsounds

Truth Works for
Today

Our Daily Bread

Bread of Life

Running To Win

Guidelines

Faith of a Scientist
Science, Scripture and
Salvation

It’s Time to Pray
Encouraging Words
Listen to the Bible
Hope with God
Words of Life

Spectrum of Sound

WIHS Ministry
Roundtable

Bread of Life

WIHS Dinner
Concert

Bold Steps Weekend
Homeword

Unshackled
WIHS Request
Hour

WIHS Family
Prayer Circle

Renewing Your Mind
Voice of the Martyrs
Radio

Today in the Word
Devotional

Living a Legacy

Verse by Verse

Missions Today

Hope with God
Morning & Evening

Red denotes new programming and/or new time slot. Inspirational Christian music is broadcast in between scheduled programs. Find the most up-to-date program guide at WIHSradio.org. This guide is based on our September 2024 schedule, and is subject to change.



