

Monday - Friday	y
-----------------	---

Mond	lay - Friday	
A.M.	(Midnight to Noon) ———	
12:04	Listen to the Bible	
12:15	Making Your Life Count	1
12:30	Mission Network News	1
12:45	It's Time to Pray	1
12:55	Seeds From The Sower	1
1:04	Reset with Bonnie Sala	1
1:15	Hope with God	1
1:25	A Word with You	
1:30	WIHS Reading Room	1
2:10	Sharing Hope	
2:20	Footsteps	1
2:30	Insight For Living	1
3:04	A Slice of the Good Life	,
3:30	Unshackled	
4:04	Family Minute	
4:15	Our Daily Bread	
4:28 4:30	The Legal Alert Haven Today	
5:15 5:30	The Sower Wisdom for the Heart	
6:06	Morning & Evening	
6:09	Morning Cheer	
6:20	Man to Man	
6:25 6:35	Listen to the Bible HomeWord Snapshots	
6:55	Breakpoint Breakpoint	
7:10	Keys for Kids	
7:19	Laugh Again	
7:30 7:40	My Money Life Fresh	
7:55	A Slice of the Good Life	
8:25	Real Answers	
8:50	Creation Moments	
8:55	Guidelines	
9:06	UpWords	
9:10	Walk With The King	
9:30	Turning Point	

9:58	Daily Light for Daily Living
10:04	In Touch with Charles Stanley
10:30	Focus on the Family
11:06	Hope with God
11:12	Sharing Hope
11:22	It's Time to Pray
11:27	Footsteps
11:30	Key Life
11:45	Running To Win
P.M.	(Noon to Midnight) ———
12:13	WIHS Journal
12.10	-Public Affairs
	(Mon, Wed, Fri)
12:25	Bread of Life
12:32	Global Landscape
12:34	Discover the Word
1:04	Faith and Finance
1:31	WIHS Reading Room
Sund	day
A.M.	(Midnight to Noon) ———
12:07	Listen to the Bible
12:30	The Storyteller
	,
1:15	Bread of Life

2:07	Reset with
	Bonnie Sala
2:14	Shared Life Today
2:23	Bible Q&A with
	John MacArthur
2:30	Renewing Your Mind
2:59	Hope with God
2.05	
3:25	Truth Works for Today
3:40	Mission Network
	News
3:50	Answers with Ken Ham
4:22	Christian Working
	Woman
4:25	Listen to the Bible
4:43	A Word With You
4:56	Breakpoint
	1
5:25	Bread Of Life
5:46	Redeeming the Time
5:50	WIHS Journal
	-Public Affairs
	(Mon, Wed, Fri)

2:07 2:14 2:23	Reset with Bonnie Sala Shared Life Today Bible Q&A with	6:00 6:30	WIHS Dinner Concert Adventures in Odyssey
2:30 2:59	John MacArthur Renewing Your Mind Hope with God	7:04 7:28 7:30	
3:25 3:40	Truth Works for Today Mission Network News	8:00	Unshackled
3:50	Answers with Ken Ham	Saturo	lay
4:22 4:25 4:43 4:56 5:25 5:46 5:50	A Word With You Breakpoint	A.M. 12:04 1:04 2:04 2:15 2:30 3:04 3:15	Bread of Life Encouraging Words Songs In The Night Voice of the Martyn
7:30	Science, Scripture, and	4:30	WIHS Request

2:15 2:30	Encouraging Words Songs In The Night	4:3 5:3
3:04 3:15	Voice of the Martyrs WIHS Ministry Roundtable	6:0 6:0 6:2
		7:0 7:1
4:30	WIHS Request	7:4 8:0
5:30 5:35	Listen to the Bible WIHS Dinner	8:3 8:4
6:28	<b>Concert</b> Shared Life Today	9:0 9:3
6:30	Every Last Word	10:0 10:3
7:00 7:30	The Lutheran Hour Psalm 95	10:3
8:25	WIHS Faith and Ministry News	11:0 11:3
8:30	Truth for Life Weekend	P.N
9:00 9:30	Nightsounds Songs in the Night	12:1 12:1
10:07	The Land and the Book	12:4
11:02 11:05 11:31 11:45	Morning & Evening A Call to the Nation Encouraging Words Shared Life Today	1:3 2:0

9:01 9:30 9:58 0:03 0:04	Insight For Living Focus on the Family Turning Point Today in the Word Devotional Life Issues Morning & Evening Key Life	11:10 11:20 11:25 11:31	Nightsounds Truth Works for Today Our Daily Bread Bread of Life Running To Win Guidelines
3:30	Unshackled		Faith of a Scientist

	Unshackled Family Minute	2:20 2:45	Science, Scripture a
4:16	Today In The Word	2.04	Salvation
4:30	Devotional Renewing Your Mind	3:06 3:15	It's Time to Pray Encouraging Words
5:30	Haven Weekend	3:25 3:31	
6:06 6:09	Morning & Evening Morning Cheer	3:45	Words of Life
6:25	0	4:05	Spectrum of Sound
7:08 7:15 7:45	,	5:10 5:25 5:30	Roundtable
	Paws and Tales	3.30	Concert
8:30 8:45		6:00 6:31	Bold Steps Weekend Homeword
9:00 9:30	Brinkman Adventures Down Gilead Lane	7:00 7:30	
10:05			Hour
10:30	Focus on the Family	8:30	WIHS Family

12:07 12:30	Disterr to the Diere	7:45	Salvation A Visit With Mrs. G
1:15	Bread of Life	8:07	0 0
1:30	Sacred Performance	8:30	Bible Study Hour
2:15	Hope with God	9:30	Groundwork
2:30	Sing For Joy	10:00	Prelude to Worship
3:04	Voice of the Martyrs	11:00	Moody Church Hour
3:30		P.M.	(Noon to Midnight) ——
4:04	Family Minute	12:45	Faith of a Scientist
4:30	Truth for Life Weekend	1:00	Sacred Performance
5:30	Equipping the Saints	1:30	
	Weekend		- 8 - 3-7
		2:01	Wisdom for the Heart
	Morning & Evening	2:30	Turning Point Weekend
6:10		2.00	Maada Daasanta
6:25	Listen to the Bible	3:00	Moody Presents
6:30	A New Beginning	3:30	
- 0-		3:55	Bread of Life
7:07 7:15	Voice of the Martyrs Bread of Life	4:01	Lamplighter Theatre

5:35	WIHS Dinner Concert
6:28	Shared Life Today
6:30	Every Last Word
7:00	The Lutheran Hour
7:30	Psalm 95
8:25	WIHS Faith and Ministry News
8:30	Truth for Life Weekend
9:00	Nightsounds
9:30	Songs in the Night
10:07	The Land and the Book
11:02	Morning & Evening
11:05	A Call to the Nation
11:31	Encouraging Words
11:45	Shared Life Today

4:16	Today In The Word		
	Devotional	3:06	It's Time to Pray
4:30	Renewing Your Mind	3:15	Encouraging Words
5:30	Haven Weekend	3:25	Listen to the Bible
3.30	Haven weekend	3:31	Hope with God
6:06	Morning & Evening	3:45	Words of Life
6:09	Morning Cheer	4:05	Spectrum of Sound
6:25	Listen to the Bible		1
7:08	Voice of the Martyrs	5:10	WIHS Ministry
7:15	Keys For Kids	F 2F	Roundtable
7:45	Adventure Pals	5:25 5:30	
8.00	Paws and Tales	5:30	Concert
	Patch the Pirate		
8:45	Karen and Kids	6:00	1
		6:31	Homeword
9:00	Brinkman Adventures	7:00	Unshackled
9:30	Down Gilead Lane	7:30	
10:05	Adventures in Odyssey		Hour
10:30	Focus on the Family	8:30	WIHS Family
	Radio Theatre	0.50	Prayer Circle
11:04	The Boundless Show		•
11:31	E' . D	9:00	Renewing Your Mind
11:31	First Person		
		9:30	Voice of the Martyrs
P.M.	(Noon to Midnight) ———		
<b>P.M.</b> 12:10	(Noon to Midnight) ——— Bread of Life		Voice of the Martyrs Radio Today in the Word
<b>P.M.</b> 12:10	(Noon to Midnight) ————————————————————————————————————	9:30 10:05	Voice of the Martyrs Radio
P.M. 12:10 12:15	(Noon to Midnight) ————————————————————————————————————	9:30 10:05 10:07	Voice of the Martyrs Radio Today in the Word Devotional Living a Legacy
P.M. 12:10 12:15	(Noon to Midnight) ————————————————————————————————————	9:30 10:05	Voice of the Martyrs Radio Today in the Word Devotional
P.M. 12:10 12:15	(Noon to Midnight) ————————————————————————————————————	9:30 10:05 10:07	Voice of the Martyrs Radio  Today in the Word Devotional Living a Legacy Verse by Verse
P.M. 12:10 12:15	(Noon to Midnight) ————————————————————————————————————	9:30 10:05 10:07 10:30 11:06	Voice of the Martyrs Radio  Today in the Word Devotional Living a Legacy Verse by Verse  Missions Today
P.M. 12:10 12:15 12:45 1:30	(Noon to Midnight) ————————————————————————————————————	9:30 10:05 10:07 10:30 11:06 11:32	Voice of the Martyrs Radio  Today in the Word Devotional Living a Legacy Verse by Verse  Missions Today  Hope with God
P.M. 12:10 12:15 12:45	(Noon to Midnight) ————————————————————————————————————	9:30 10:05 10:07 10:30 11:06	Voice of the Martyrs Radio Today in the Word Devotional Living a Legacy Verse by Verse Missions Today
P.M. 12:10 12:15 12:45 1:30 2:08	(Noon to Midnight) ————————————————————————————————————	9:30 10:05 10:07 10:30 11:06 11:32 11:40	Voice of the Martyrs Radio  Today in the Word Devotional Living a Legacy Verse by Verse Missions Today  Hope with God Morning & Evening